#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yumiko YOSHIKAWA	03/08/2011
Tsutomu ISHI	03/08/2011
Ryuji FUNAYAMA	03/08/2011
Shinya KAWAMATA	03/08/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8001	

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho	
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	471-8571	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13034880

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: krwilliams@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2100 Pensylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026093 FRAME: 0756

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q123183
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin R. Williams/ New App. Specialist
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_as_filed#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026093 FRAME: 0757

# Assignment

Whereas, I'We, Yumiko Y	OSHIKAWA, Tsutomu ISHI, both of Tokyo, Japan, and Ma-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, and
Shinya KAWAMATA of Goten	
hereinafter called assignor(s), ha LIGHT MEASURING APPAR	ve invented certain improvements in ATUS AND LIGHT MEASURING METHOD
and executed an application for I	etters Patent of the United States of America therefor on
March 8, 2011 ; ar	nd
Whereas,	NEC CORPORATION
,	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo
•	108-8001 Japan; and
	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA
	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan
	uire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and es patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuat	ole consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
any Letters Patent granted upon to successors and assigns; and I/we necessary by the assignee in complete so by the assignee.  I/We hereby authorize an Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Was	request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its will execute without further consideration all papers deemed nection with the United States application when called upon to d request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 hington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses
	and Confirmation number illed February 25, 2011 the filing date
and application number of said a	
Date: March 8, 2011 Ju	ila Yoshka (f) ko YOSHIKAWA
Date: March 8, 2011 v	suctomu Ishi (b)
rt"phia.	riji Funavaina (Ta)
**************************************	i FUNAYAMA
Date: March 8, 2011 Sh	inya Kawamata
#	va KAWAMATA
1	g but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)  1. Manula
<u></u>	asanobu Ohmi

PATENT REEL: 026093 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 04/07/2011